Lira, Soroti, Mbale and Tororo) were supported through the Market Business Academy. 
This was done through mindset change and financial literacy trainings aimed at de-

risking market enterprises and creating 
linkages for the uptake of Emyooga and 
PDM products.

x.	 Seven hundred three (703) Emyooga 
beneficiaries from 15 active 
Emyooga SACCOs benefitted from 
entrepreneurship and business skills 
training and mentorship. These initiatives 
equipped the beneficiaries with critical 
skills, including customer service, people 
management, financial literacy and the